TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF MOMBASA

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

FEES STRUCTURE FOR PhD IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION BY COURSE
WORK EXAMINATION & THESIS AND

BY RESEARCH AND THESIS

YEAR OF STUDY
YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3
S/IN | DESCRIPTION | Semester Semester | Semester Semester | Semester | Semester | TOTAL
1 2 1 2 1 2 (KES)
1 TUITION 125,850.00 | 119,350.00 125,450.00 | 50,000.00 | - - 420,650.00
2 INTERNET 2000.00 | - 2000.00 | - 2000.00 | - 6,000.00
3 LIBRARY FEE 5,000.00 | - 5,000.00 | - 5,000.00 | - 15,000.00
4 RESEARCH 15,000.00 | - 15,000.00 | - 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 60,000.00
SUPERVISION
5 THESIS - - - - 24,350.00 | 35,000.00 59,350.00
EXAMINATION
6 REGISTRATIO 3,000.00 | - - - - - 3,000.00
N FEE
7 CAUTION 3,000.00 | - - - - - 3,000.00
MONEY
8 ACTIVITY 1,500.00 | - 1,500.00 | - 1,500.00 | - 4,500.00
FUND
9 MEDICAL 2,000.00 | - 2,000.00 | - 2,000.00 | - 6,000.00
FUND
10 IDENTITY 1000.00 | - - - - 1000.00
CARD
11 STUDENT 150.00 | - 150.00 150.00 | - 450.00
BENEVOLENT
TOTAL 158,500.00 | 119,350.00 151,100.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 578,950.00

Note: 1. An additional KSh.2,000.00 as Commission for University Education (CUE) Levy is required
2. Depending on the nature of the programme and advise from supervisors, students may require

extra funds for research of at least Ksh. 300,000.00.
3. An Extended Supervision of KShs. 20,000.00 per annum will be charged for extension of

study period.
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FEES STRUCRURE FOR MASTERS PROGRAMMES

TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF MOMBASA

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

ITEM YEAR 1 YEAR 2 TOTAL
(KSh.)
e oD o oD
SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER
1. | TUITION 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 | 30,000.00 210,000.00
2. | INTERNET 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 8,000.00
3. | LIBRARY 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 6,000.00
4. | EXAMINATION | 500000 | 5,000.00 | 5000.00 | 5,000.00 20,000.00
5. | PROJECT 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |- - 30,000.00
SUPERVISION
6. | PROJECT - - - 19,300.00 19,300.00
EXAMINATION
7. | REGISTRATION | 1,500.00 |- - - 1,500.00
FEE
8. | MEDICALFUND | 600.00 | 600.00 600.00 600.00 2,400.00
9. | CAUTION 3,000.00 |- - - 3,000.00
MONEY
10. | STUDENTS 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 300.00
BENEVOLENT
11. | STUDENT 1000.00 | - - - 1,000.00
IDENTITY CARD
TOTAL PAYABLETO | 89,675.00 | 84,175.00 | 69,175.00 | 58,475.00 301,500.00
TUM

Note: 1. An additional KSh.2,000.00 as Commission for University Education (CUE) Levy is required
2. Depending on the nature of the programme and advise from supervisors, students may require
extra funds for research of at least KSh. 100,000.00.
3. An Extended Supervision of KSh. 20,000.00 per annum will be charged for extension of
study period.
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TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF MOMBASA

FACULTY OF APPLIED AND HEALTH SCIENCES

FEES STRUCTURE FOR PhD PROGRAMMES BY RESEARCH AND THESIS

YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 TOTAL (KShs)
SIN | ITEM
1
TUITION 150,000.00 150,000.00 200,000.00 450,000.00
2
INTERNET 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00
3
LIBRARY FEE 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00
4 | RESEARCH
SUPERVISION 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 45,000.00
5 | THESIS
EXAMINATION ; ] 45.000.00 45,000.00
6 | REGISTRATION
FEE 3,000.00 ) i 3,000.00
7 | CAUTION
MONEY 3,000.00 ) ) 3,000.00
8 | ACTIVITY
4,500.00
FUND 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
9
MEDICAL FUND 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00
10 | IDENTITY
CARD 1,000.00 . ) 1,000.00
11 | STUDENT 5000
BENEVOLENT 150.00 150.00 150.00 '
TOTAL PAYABLE TO
TUM 182,650.00 175,650.00 220,650.00 578,950.00

Note: 1. An additional KSh.2,000.00 as Commission for University Education (CUE) Levy is required

2. Depending on the nature of the programme and advise from supervisors, students may require
extra funds for research of at least KSh. 300,000.00.
3. An Extended Supervision of KSh. 20,000.00 per annum will be charged for extension of

study period.

% i
” m

IS0 9001:2008 Certified




TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF MOMBASA

FACULTY OF APPLIED AND HEALTH SCIENCES

FEES STRUCTURE FOR MASTERS PROGRAMMES

YEAR 1 YEAR 2 TOTAL
(KShs.)
1ST 2ND 1ST 2ND
SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER | SEMESTER

S/IN | ITEM
1

TUITION 70,000.00 | 70,000.00 |  70,000.00 70,000.00 |  280,000.00
2 INTERNET 2.000.00 2.000.00 2.000.00 2.000.00 8.000.00
3 LIBRARY FEE 1,500.00 1.500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 6,000.00
4 EXAMINATION 5 000.00 5.000.00 5.000.00 5000.00 |  20,000.00
5 | THESIS

SUPERVISION |- - 10,000.00 10,000.00 |  20,000.00
6 | THESIS

EXAMINATION |- ; 15.000.00 15000.00 |  30,000.00
7 | REGISTRATION 150000 | - ] ] 150000

FEE
8

MEDICAL 600.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 2.400.00

FUND
9 | CAUTION

VONEY 3.000.00 | - ; - 3.000.00
10 | STUDENT

S ENEVOLENT 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 300.00
11 | STUDENT

1000.00 | - ; - 1000.

IDENTY CARD 000.00
TOTAL PAYABLE
TO TUM 84,675.00 79175.00 | 104,175.00 | 104,175.00 | 372,200.00

Note: 1. An additional KSh.2,000.00 as Commission for University Education (CUE) Levy is required
2. Depending on the nature of the programme and advise from supervisors, students may require

extra funds for research of at least KSh. 200,000.00.
3. An Extended Supervision of KSh. 20,000.00 per annum will be charged for extension of

study period.
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TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF MOMBASA

SCHOOL HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

FEES STRUCTURE FOR PhD BY RESEARCH AND THESIS

YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3 TOTAL (KShs.)
SIN | ITEM
1
TUITION 150,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 450,000.00
2
INTERNET 2000.00 2000.00 2000.00 6,000.00
3
LIBRARY FEE | 5,000.00 5,000.00 5.000.00 15,000.00
4 | MATERIAL
DEVELOPMENT/
FIELD 15,000.00
VISITATION 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
? | RESEARCH 45,000.00
SUPERVISION | 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 ’
6 | THESIS
EXAMINATION | - ] 45,000.00 45,000.00
7 REGISTRATION
3,000.00
FEE 3,000.00 - ]
8 | CAUTION
MONEY 3,000.00 - ) 3,000.00
9 | ACTIVITY
4,500.
FUND 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 ,500.00
10| MEDICAL FUND 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00
11 | IDENTITY
1000.00
CARD 1000.00 - -
12 | STUDENT 450,00
BENEVOLENT | 150.00 150.00 150.00 '
TOTAL PAYABLE TO
TUM 187,650.00 180,650.00 225.650.00 593,950.00

Note: 1. An additional KSh.2,000.00 as Commission for University Education (CUE) Levy is required
2. Depending on the nature of the programme and advise from supervisors, students may require
extra funds for research of at least KSh. 300,000.00.
3. An Extended Supervision of KSh. 20,000.00 per annum will be charged for extension of
study period.
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TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY OF MOMBASA

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

FEES STRUCTURE FOR MASTERS PROGRAMMES

YEAR1 YEAR 2 TOTAL(KShs)
157 2\ 15 2"
SEMESTER | SEMESTER SEMESTER | SEMESTER
SIN | ITEM
1 | TUITION 70,00000 | 70,000.00| 70,000 70,000 280,000
2 | INTERNET 2000.00 2000.00 | 2000.00|  2000.00 8,000.00
3 | LIBRARY FEE 1,500.00 150000 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 6,000.00
4 | EXAMINATIONS 5,000.00 500000 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 20,000.00
o | EROIECTTHESIS . -| 2000000 | 20,000.00 40,000.00
6 | THESIS 25,000.00 | 2500000 | 50,000.00
EXAMINATION
7 |REGISTRATION 150000 _ _ _ 1,500.00
8 | MEDICAL FUND 600.00 600.00 | 600.00 600.00 2,400.00
9 | CAUTION MONEY | 3,000.00 : : : 3,000.00
" lbEnTiTy carp | 100000 : ' 3
TOTAL PAYABLE TO 84,675| 7917500 | 104175|  104,175| 372, 200.00
TUM

Note: 1. An additional KSh.2,000.00 as Commission for University Education (CUE) Levy is required
2. Depending on the nature of the programme and advise from supervisors, students may require

extra funds for research of at least KSh. 100,000.00.
3. An Extended Supervision of KSh. 20,000.00 per annum will be charged for extension of

study period.
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